Showdown in the Bluegrass
Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Mens

Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 12 Shoot date: 9/11/2021
#Xs |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category SV Round Out Fastest Time

1 Big Ugly VA Men 1 0.324

2 2 Buck Chuck FL Men 2 0.405

3 Trapper Dan MO Men 2 49.000

4 Bobtown Red KY Men 2 0.481

5 Jackass Jiles AR Men 3 0.384

6 Pale Rider GA Men 3 0.460

7 Gentleman George TX Men 3 0.510

8 Seven VA Men 12 0.387

9 Ramblin Red AR Men 12 0.511
10 Jayhawker IL Men 11 0.431
11 Delta Whiskey X Men 11 0.359
12 Gray Ghost Wi Men 10 0.405
13 JC Dalton M Men 10 0.484
14 M.T. Gun ) Men 9 0.399
15 Long Ranger VA Men 9 0.390
16 Mendy FL Men 9 0.451
17 The Rossiman IL Men 9 0.534
18 Rambunctious Red GA Men 9 0.681
19 Rebel Bill KY Men 9 0.734
20 Stainless Steel SD Men 9 0.745
21 Smokin Wayne OK Men 8 0.419
22 Buffalo Joe PA Men 8 0.603
23 Charles City Kid VA Men 8 0.619
24 Chops KY Men 8 0.628
25 Skipper Tom co Men 8 0.630
26 Regulator KY Men 8 0.637
27 SyxKiller GA Men 8 22.000
28 Cherokee John AR Men 8 99.000
28 Diamondback Billy AR Men 8 99.000
30 Tin Can Jac NY Men 7 0.491
31 Silver Bullet VA Men 7 0.503
32 Windy Winchester SD Men 7 0.561
33 Rowdy Rog KY Men 7 0.593
34 Timber Jack AR Men 7 0.624
35 Pennsylvania PA Men 7 0.685
36 Woody Wilson KY Men 7 0.784
37 Shenandoah VA Men 7 22.000
38 Little Kazzy X Men 7 22.000
39 H8full VA Men 7 22.000



40 Dark Star KY Men 6 0.486
41 Arkansas Outlaw AR Men 6 0.541
42 The Governor MO Men 6 0.591
43 Grim VA Men 6 0.455
44 Alabama AL Men 6 0.503
45 Kentucky Drifter KY Men 6 0.519
46 Diamond Jim NV Men 6 0.534
47 Kid Cisco KY Men 6 0.547
48 Sinister Swint AR Men 6 0.614
49 Preacher Dave KS Men 6 0.657
50 Diamond Back Dave  NC Men 6 0.856
51 Gun Doc VA Men 5 0.367
52 Vin Tanner MS  Men 5 0.406
53 Skagway Sam X Men 5 0.523
54 Scooter IN Men 5 0.552
55 Spanky VA Men 5 0.612
56 Cheyenne Shooter VA Men 5 0.665
57 X OK Men 5 0.845
58 Shane KY Men 5 22.000
59 High Plains Drifter KY Men 4 0.381
60 Ricochet Rebon AR Men 4 0.435
61 Wild Horse KY Junior Boy 4 1.189
62 Sam Bass KY Men 4 22.000
63 Green River KY Mens Shootist 2 99.000
Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Ladies
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 10 Shoot date: 9/11/2021
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category SV Round Out Fastest Time

1 Dead Eye Daisy Ml Ladies 1 0.472

2 Billie Sioux VA Ladies 1 0.423

3 KKKid X Ladies 2 0.330

4 Texas Rose X Ladies 2 0.591

5 Miss Shotwell VA Ladies 3 0.739

6 Sassy Sparrow KY Ladies 3 0.810

7 Crazy Jane OK  Ladies 3 0.630

8 Flying Cowagirl Ml Junior Girl 10 0.351

9 Dead Eye DI SD Ladies 9 0.671
10 Swootz SD Ladies 9 0.639
11 Outlaw Angel KY Ladies 9 0.865
12 No Tellin AR Ladies 9 0.869
13 Short Spur VA Ladies 8 0.787
14 Mama Sass PA Ladies 8 0.916



15 Memphis Belle KS Ladies 8 22.000
16 Blue Eyed Bandit X Ladies 7 0.421
17 Blaze co Ladies 7 0.526
18 Wildfire KY Ladies 7 0.625
19 Gun Shy KY Ladies 7 22.000
20 Jeri Rigged MS  Ladies 6 0.598
21 Snake Charmer AR Ladies 6 0.641
22 Brown Eyed Girl GA  Ladies 6 0.677
23 Cherokees Lady AR Ladies 6 0.812
24 Sure Fire KY Ladies 6 0.829
25 Maggie Jo VA Ladies 5 0.735
26 Trouble Shootin VA Ladies 5 0.736
27 Ladybug KY Junior Girl 5 0.774
28 Ms. Cisco KY Ladies 5 0.799
29 Montana Skye PA Ladies 5 0.916
30 LeadFoot T MO Ladies 5 0.928
31 Wild Irish Rose NC Ladies 5 22.000
32 Sunshine VA Ladies 4 0.890
33 Dixie Gal Wi Ladies 3 99.000
Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Annie Oakley
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 4 Shoot date: 9/11/2021
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category N Round Out Fastest Time
1 Ravishing Red KY Annie Oakley 0.530
2 Crimson Death KY Annie Oakley 4 1.230
Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Jr. Girl
Place Alias State Category SV #X’s/ Round Out
Round Out Fastest Time
1 Flying Cowgirl MI Jr. Girl .371
2 Ladybug KY Jr. Girl 1 771
Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Billy the Kid
Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 4 Shoot date: 9/11/2021
#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time

1 Bullseye Bobby KY Billy the Kid 0



Kentucky State Championship
Main Match Standings Jr. Boy

Place Alias State Category SV #X’s/ Round Out
Round Out Fastest Time
1 Wild Horse KY Jr.Boy 0 .674

Kentucky State Shootist
Match Standings Mens

Elimination Factor: 3 Round #: 11 Shoot date: 9/9/2021
#Xs |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time
1 Trapper Dan MO  Mens Shootist 0.507
2 Green River KY Mens Shootist 11 22.000
3 Mendy FL Mens Shootist 10 0.532
4 Kentucky Drifter KY Mens Shootist 9 0.512
5 Cheyenne Shooter VA Mens Shootist 8 0.675
6 Charles City Kid VA Mens Shootist 8 0.652
7 Spanky VA Mens Shootist 7 0.653
8 Gun Doc VA Mens Shootist 6 0.405
9 Pennsylvania PA Mens Shootist 6 0.745
10 H8Full VA Mens Shootist 5 0.544
11 Pale Rider GA Mens Shootist 5 0.556
12 Skagway Sam X Mens Shootist 5 0.572
13 Long Ranger VA Mens Shootist 5 0.645
14 Crazy Jane OK Ladies Shootist 5 0.736
15 Grim VA Mens Shootist 5 22.000
15 Seven VA Mens Shootist 5 22.000
17 Windy Winchester ) Mens Shootist 4 0.546
18 Buffalo Joe PA Mens Shootist 4 0.680
19 Jackass Jiles AR Mens Shootist 3 0.363
20 The Rossiman IL Mens Shootist 3 0.565
21 M.T. Gun SD Mens Shootist 3 22.000



Elimination Factor: 3 Round #:
Place CFDA # Alias
Category Annie Oakley
1 5812 Crimson Death
Place  CFDA# Alias
Category Jr. Girl
1 4407 Ladybug
2 L5726 Flying Cowgirl
Place = CFDA# Alias
Category Jr. Boy
1 3991 Wild Horse
Place CFDA # Alias
Category Mens Traditional
1 13891 Green River
2 4397 Arkansas Outlaw
3 14954 Grim
4 11412 Windy Winchester
5 3991 Wild Horse
6 6482 Woody Wilson
7 5516 Hafull
8 5813 Chops
9 5211 Gun Doc
10 4077 Seven
Place CFDA # Alias
Category Ladies Traditional
1 L1868 K K Kid
2 L4040 Wildfire
3 4407 Ladybug
4 14371 Crazy Jane
5 5814 Sassy Sparrow
6 L5726 Flying Cowgirl
7 4688 Sunshine

Showdown in the Bluegrass
Kentucky State Categories

Match Standings

Shoot date:
#X's |/
State Round Out
KY 0
State #X’s/

KY
Mi

State

KY

State

KY
AR
VA
SD
KY
KY
VA
KY
VA
VA

State

>
KY
KY
OK
KY
M
VA

#X's/

Round Out

#X's |/
Round Out

=
o

W w whs ol o1 oo ©

Round Out

10

A b~ OO 00 O

9/10/2021

Round Out
Fastest Time

1.281

Round Out
Round Out Fastest Time

745
351

Round Out
Fastest Time

.679

Round Out
Fastest Time

0.392
0.629
0.496
0.526
0.706
0.848
0.470
0.548
22.000
22.000

Fastest Time

0.366
0.622
0.766
0.664
0.908
0.378
0.912



10

Place
Category

© 00N Ol b~ WDN P

[ S
N — O

Place

Category
1

a b wN

Place
Category

© 00O NO O WN P

Place

Category
1

a b~ WD

6483 Gun Shy

6017 Short Spur

6481 Sure Fire
CFDA # Alias
Mens 49'r

6074 Pennsylvania

L4369 X

L6018 The Governor

4514 Jackass Jiles

L1411 M.T. Gun

6325 Scooter

L5921 Ramblin Red

6140 SyxKiller

L3510 Big Ugly

L3934 Rebel Bill

L2571 Long Ranger

L1284 Spanky
CFDA # Alias
Ladies 49'r

L5725 Dead Eye Daisy

L1413 Swootz

L1285 Billie Souix

4196 Outlaw Angel

L3508 Trouble Shootin
CFDA # Alias
Mens Senior

L5724 JC Dalton

L2939 Buffalo Joe

4408 Regulator

5292 Alabama

6096 Johnny Outlaw

L2104 Shenandoah
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Place CFDA # Alias State Round Out Fastest Time
Category Men Golden Gun

1 4420 Trapper Dan MO 0.509
2 4246 Silverado IL 8 0.523
3 L2925 Little Kazzy X 5 22.000
4 2566 Kentucky Drifter KY 5 0.535
5 L1674 Shane KY 3 0.541

Resurrection Match
Match Standings Ladies

Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: 6 Shoot date: 9/12/2021

#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time

1 Ladybug KY Junior Girl 0.729

2 Blaze Co Ladies 6 22.000

3 Lead Foot T MO Ladies 4 22.000

4 Mamma Sass PA Ladies 3 0.954

5 Wild Irish Rose NC Ladies 2 1.247

6 Blue Eyed Bandit X Ladies 2 22.000

Resurrection Match
Match Standings Mens
Elimination Factor: 2 Round #: 8 Shoot date: 9/12/2021

#X's |/ Round Out
Place Alias State  Category Y Round Out Fastest Time

1 Shane KY Men 0.490

2 Syxkiller GA Men 8 22.000

3 Cheyenne Shooter VA Men 7 0.537

4 Grim VA Men 7 22.000

5 Diamond Jim NV Men 5 0.565

6 The Governor MO  Men 5 22.000

7 Sinister Swint AR Men 4 0.548

8 Regulator KY Men 4 0.563

9 Buffalo Joe PA Men 4 0.590

10 Skipper Tom co Men 3 0.528

11 Spanky VA Men 3 0.677

12 Kentucky Drifter KY Men 3 22.000

12 Scooter IN Men 3 22.000

12 Tin Can Jac NY Men 3 22.000

12 Windy Winchester SD Men 3 22.000

16 H8Full VA Men 2 0.483

17 Silver Bullet VA Men 2 0.530

18 Diamond Back Dave  NC Men 2 22.000

18 Gun Doc VA Men 2 22.000

18 Shenandoah VA Men 2 22.000



Kentucky State Championship
Fastest Time Ladies

Elimination Factor: 4 Round #: 12 Shoot date: 9/11/2021
Fastest Recorded
CFDA # Alias Category Place Time
L1868 K K Kid Ladies 1 0.330
L5726  Flying Cowgirl Junior Girl 2 0.351
L1285 Billie Sioux Ladies 3 0.400
L5725 Dead Eye Daisy Ladies 4 0.409
2235  Blue Eyed Bandit Ladies 5 0.420
L1655 Blaze Ladies 6 0.526
5786  Jeri Rigged Ladies 7 0.538
2565 Snake Charmer Ladies 8 0.575
L1968 Texas Rose Ladies 9 0.576
L4040  Wildfire Ladies 10 0.587
L1413 Swootz Ladies 11 0.590
L4371 Crazy Jane Ladies 12 0.626
L87 Dixie Gal Ladies 13 0.633
5025 Brown Eyed Girl Ladies 14 0.670
L1672 Dead Eye DI Ladies 15 0.671
L3121  Miss Shotwell Ladies 16 0.687
4196  Outlaw Angel Ladies 17 0.702
2562 Ms. Cisco Ladies 18 0.713
4648 Memphis Belle Ladies 19 0.733
5356 Maggie Jo Ladies 20 0.735
6017  Short Spur Ladies 20 0.735
L3508 Trouble Shootin Ladies 22 0.736
4407 Ladybug Junior Girl 23 0.745
6481 Sure Fire Ladies 24 0.768
6483 Gun Shy Ladies 25 0.779
3317  Cherokees Lady Ladies 26 0.789
5814  Sassy Sparrow Ladies 27 0.810
6061 No Tellin Ladies 28 0.816
6250 LeadFoot T Ladies 29 0.866
4688 Sunshine Ladies 30 0.871
L2499 Montana Skye Ladies 31 0.881
4325 Mama Sass Ladies 32 0.916

5523 Wild Irish Rose Ladies
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Elimination Factor: 4
CFDA # Alias
L3510 Big Ugly
4514  Jackass Jiles
2234 Delta Whiskey
L86 Gray Ghost
5211 Gun Doc
L2104 Shenandoah
3717 High Plains Drifter
L1411 M.T. Gun
L3891 Green River
4077 Seven
L2571 Long Ranger
L4382 2 Buck Chuck
4898 Ricochet Rebon
3947  Smokin Wayne
6140  SyxKiller
4441  Vin Tanner
L4954 Grim
L45 Jayhawker
5367 Dark Star
6074 Pennsylvania
4918 Pale Rider
5105  Tin Can Jac
L4044 Mendy
L5921 Ramblin Red
4420  Trapper Dan
L5724 JC Dalton
2566 Kentucky Drifter
L1967 Gentleman George
6325 Scooter
L3007 The Rossiman
5516 H8full
L3467 Bobtown Red
1805  Skagway Sam
5292 Alabama
2299 Silver Bullet
2564 Cherokee John
L1674 Shane
6482  Woody Wilson
L2925 Little Kazzy

Kentucky State Championship

Fastest Time Men
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Shoot date: 9/11/2021
Fastest Recorded
Place Time

1 0.304

2 0.327

3 0.335

4 0.364

5 0.365

6 0.376

7 0.381

8 0.382

9 0.387

9 0.387
11 0.390
12 0.392
13 0.396
14 0.404
14 0.404
16 0.406
17 0.407
18 0.423
19 0.424
20 0.443
21 0.445
22 0.446
23 0.451
24 0.455
25 0.460
26 0.461
26 0.461
28 0.462
29 0.475
29 0.475
31 0.477
32 0.481
32 0.481
34 0.485
35 0.497
36 0.510
37 0.514
38 0.521
39 0.527



L1412
L4490
2561
4397
6253
5813
L6018
L1624
1347
5938
L3309
L1284
5815
L2939
4408
L4156
5196
L3934
L3737
3991
3314
L1589

L4369
6188

Windy Winchester
Diamond Jim

Kid Cisco
Arkansas Outlaw
Skipper Tom
Chops

The Governor
Diamondback Billy
Timber Jack
Sinister Swint
Cheyenne Shooter
Spanky

Rowdy Rog
Buffalo Joe
Regulator

Charles City Kid
Preacher Dave
Rebel Bill
Rambunctious Red
Wild Horse

Sam Bass
Stainless Steel

X
Diamond Back Dave
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40
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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0.531
0.534
0.534
0.541
0.542
0.545
0.548
0.551
0.564
0.575
0.576
0.592
0.593
0.597
0.606
0.619
0.640
0.649
0.670
0.674
0.679
0.690

0.810
0.824



